
WIPES IMPREGNATED WITH A 
DETERGENT AND DISINFECTANT 
SOLUTION

■ PRODUCT BENEFITS
■ Active from 2 min. (EN 16615)
■ Cleaning and disinfection of medical devices in one operation
■ Complete virucidal activity (naked and enveloped viruses)
■ Food contact formula
■ Active on Clostridium di�cile (impregnation solution) w
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IMPREGNATED CLEANING WIPES

ESSUYAGE HUMIDE
DES  DISPOSITIFS MÉDICAUX

WET-WIPING OF MEDICAL DEVICES
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MODE D'EMPLOI : Lors de la première utilisation : Mettre des gants et enlever le 
couvercle de la boite. Retirer l’opercule. Sortir la 1ère lingette (au centre du rouleau). Faire 
passer la lingette par l’ouverture du couvercle de la boite. Traitement des surfaces :  
Nettoyer soigneusement par essuyage mécanique la surface du matériel à traiter. 
Respecter le temps de contact selon l’activité antimicrobienne recherchée. Laisser sécher 
ou essuyer avec une lingette sèche non tissée. Refermer le couvercle après chaque 
utilisation. Renouveler l’opération si nécessaire. Ne pas utiliser de lingette(s) sèche(s) ou 
partiellement sèche(s). 
*Ne nécessite pas de rinçage, sauf indication contraire du fabricant du revêtement de 
surface ou pour les surfaces en contact avec la peau et les muqueuses.
PROPRIÉTÉS DÉSINFECTANTES : Bactéricide en 2 min.(EN 16615) et en 5 min. (EN 
13727, EN 1276 et EN 13697 ), Levuricide en 2 min.(EN 16615) et en 5 min. (EN 13624, EN 
1650 et EN 13697),  Virucide en 10 min. (Norovirus Murin, Poliovirus et Adénovirus) EN 14476. 
Actif sur Rotavirus en 10 min. (EN 14476),Tuberculocide en 10 min. (EN 14348), Actif sur 
Clostridium Di�cile en 15 min. (EN 13704). PRÉCAUTIONS D'EMPLOI : Voir Fiche de 
Données de Sécurité FS231L. DANGER. Liquide et vapeurs très in�ammables. Provoque 
une sévère irritation des yeux. Peut provoquer somnolence ou vertiges. Tenir à l’écart de 
la chaleur/ des étincelles/ des �ammes nues/ des surfaces chaudes. Ne pas fumer. Ne pas 
utiliser d’outils produisant des étincelles. Prendre des mesures de précaution contre les 
décharges éléctrostatiques.  Eviter de respirer les poussières/fumées/gaz/brouillards/va-
peurs/aérosols. Porter des gants de protection/des vêtements de protection/un 
équipement de protection des yeux/du visage. EN CAS DE CONTACT AVEC LA PEAU (ou 
les cheveux) : enlever immédiatement les vêtements contaminés. Rincer la peau à l’eau/se 
doucher. EN CAS D’INHALATION: transporter la victime à l’extérieur et la maintenir au 
repos dans une position où elle peut confortablement respirer. EN CAS DE CONTACT AVEC 
LES YEUX : rincer avec précaution à l’eau pendant plusieurs minutes. Enlever les lentilles 
de contact si la victime en porte et si elles peuvent être facilement enlevées. Continuer à 
rincer. Appeler un CENTRE ANTIPOISON ou un médecin en cas de malaise. Si l’irritation 
oculaire persiste : consulter un médecin. NOTICE D'INSTRUCTION (2022-12-05) : 1ère 
mise sur le marché : 2022-06. Dispositif médical destiné à une utilisation exclusive par des 
professionnels pour le nettoyage et la désinfection par essuyage des dispositifs médicaux 
invasifs, réutilisables, non stérilisables par les méthodes conventionnelles et non 
désinfectables par immersion, nécessitant une désinfection conformément à leur notice 
d’utilisation  tels que :  endoscopes gainés, thermomètres, capteurs d’imagerie 
numérique, caméras intraorales, units dentaires, cônes de radiologie. Ne pas utiliser le 
produit après sa date de péremption. Bien refermer le �acon après son utilisation. Ne pas 
mélanger à d'autres produits. L’emballage doit être éliminé en tant que déchet dangereux  
sous l’entière responsabilité du détenteur de ce déchet. Ne pas jeter les résidus dans les 
égouts et les cours d’eau. Tout incident grave survenu en lien avec le dispositif doit être 
noti�é au fabricant et à l’autorité compétente.Véri�er la compatibilité du matériel traité 
avec les matériaux testés dans les études de corrosion COR231: compatibilité avec : Acier 
inoxydable, aluminium anodisé, chrome, gaine d’endoscope, laiton, acier epoxy, PEHD, 
polymethylmetacrylate de methyl, polypropylène, PVC, silicone, viton, néoprène, tissu 
enduit PVC, polycarbonate, caoutchouc naturel, caoutchouc synthétique, corian, 
linoleum, polyphenylsulfone, polyurethane, revêtement sol PVC, aluminium brut, Kerrock, 
ABS, polysulfone.

MODO DE USO: Durante la primera utilizacion:   Llevar guantes y quitar la tapa del 
envase. Quitar el opérculo y sacar la 1era toallita (en el centro del rollo). Pasar la toallita por 
la apertura del envase. Tratamiento de las super�cies: Limpiar cuidadosamente por 
frotamiento mecánico la super�cie del material por tratar. Respectar el tiempo de contacto 
segun la actividad antimicrobiana deseada. Dejar secar o secar con una toallita seca no 
tejida.  Cerrar el envase después de cada uso.  Repetir la operación si fuése necesario. No 
utilizar toallita(s)  seca(s) o parcialmente seca(s).
*No necesita enjuague, excepto indicación contraria del fabricante de revestimiento de 
super�cie o para las super�cies en contacto con la piel y las mucosas. 
PROPIEDADES DESINFECTANTES: Bactericida en 2 min. (EN 16615), en 5 min. (EN 
13727, EN 1276, EN 13697 y EN 14561). Levuricida en 2 min. (EN 16615), en 5 min. (EN 
13624, EN 1650 y EN 13697) y en 10 min (EN 14562),  Virucida en 10 min. (Norovirus Murino, 
Poliovirus y Adenovirus) EN 14476, Activo sobre rotavirus en 10 min. Tuberculocida en 10 min. 
(EN 14348), Activo sobre clostridium di�cile en 15 min. (EN 13704). PRECAUCIONES DE 
USO:  Ver Ficha de Seguridad FS231L. PELIGRO. Líquido y vapores muy in�amables. 
Provoca irritación ocular grave. Puede provocar somnolencia o vértigo. Mantener alejado 
del calor, de super�cies calientes, de chispas, de llamas abiertas y de cualquier otra fuente 
de ignición. No fumar. No utilizar herramientas que produzcan chispas. Tomar medidas de 
precaución contra las descargas electrostáticas.  Evitar respirar el polvo/el humo/el gas/la 
niebla/los vapores/el aerosol. Llevar guantes/prendas/gafas/máscara de protección. EN 
CASO DE CONTACTO CON LA PIEL (o el pelo): Quitarse inmediatamente las prendas 
contaminadas. Aclararse la piel con agua/ducharse.EN CASO DE INHALACIÓN: Transportar 
a la persona al aire libre y mantenerla en una posición que le facilite la respiración. EN 
CASO DE CONTACTO CON LOS OJOS: Aclarar cuidadosamente con agua durante varios 
minutos. Quitar las lentes de contacto, si lleva y resulta fácil. Seguir aclarando. Llamar a un 
CENTRO DE TOXICOLOGÍA / médico si la persona se encuentra mal. .Si persiste la irritación 
ocular: Consultar a un médico.
INSTRUCTIVO DE USO (2022-12-05): 1era puesta en el mercado: 2022-06. Dispositivo 
médico destinado a una utilización exclusiva por profesionales para la limpieza y 
desinfección por frotamiento  de los dispositivos médicos invasivos , reutilizables, no 
esterilizables por los metódos convencionales y no desinfectables por inmersión  que 
requieren una desinfección según sus instrucciones de uso tales como : sondas de 
ecografía; endoscopios �exibles, estetoscopios, termómetros, tensiometros, captores de 
imágen númerica, cameras intraoral, units dentales,conos de radiología. No utilizar el 
producto después de su fecha de caducidad. Cerrar correctamente el envase después de 
uso.  No mezclar con otros productos. Se debe eliminar el envase como residuo peligroso 
bajo la entera responsabilidad del detentor del residuo. No tirar los residuos en el desagüe 
y en los rios.  Se debe noti�car al fabricante y a la autoridad competente cualquier 
incidente grave occurido en relación con el dispositivo. Veri�car la compatibilidad con el 
material tratado en los materiales probados en el estudio de corrosión COR23: 
compatibilidad con: Acero inóxidable, aluminio anodizado, cromo, vaína de endoscopio, 
latón, acero epoxy, PEHD, polimetilmetacrilato de metil, polipropileno, PVC, silicona, vitón, 
neopreno, tejido recubierto PVC, policarbonato, caucho natural, caucho sintetico, corian, 
linoleum, polifenilsulfona, poliuretano,  revestimiento suelo PVC, aluminiuo bruto, 
Kerrock, ABS, polisulfona..
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INSTRUCTION FOR USE: First use: Wear gloves and remove lid and protective seal, 
feed the �rst wipe from centre of the roll through the lid feeder dispense and replace lid.
Surfaces treatment:  Using a fresh wipe thoroughly clean and disinfect the required area. 
Respect contact time according to antimicrobial activity required. Let it dry or wipe it with 
a dry non-woven wipe. Close the lid with every use. Repeat whenever necessary. Do not 
use partly dry or dry wipe. 
*Rinsing is not required unless speci�ed by the �ooring manufacturer’s instructions or when 
in contact with skin or mucusa.
DISINFECTING PROPERTIES: Bactericidal in 2 min.(EN 16615) and in 5 min. (EN 
13727, EN 1276, EN 13697 y EN 14561), Yeasticidal in 2 min.(EN 16615) and in 5 min. (EN 
13624, EN 1650 and EN 13697) and in 10 min. (EN 14562),  Virucidal in 10 min. (Norovirus 
Murin , Poliovirus and Adenovirus) E N 1 4 4 7 6 . A c t i v e o n Rotavirus i n 1 0 m i n . ( E N 
14476),Tuberculocidal in 10 min. (EN 14348), Active on Clostridium Di�cile in 15 min.(EN 13704).
PRECAUTIONS OF USE: Refer to Safety Data Sheet FS231L. DANGER. Highly 
�ammable liquid and vapour. Causes serious eye irritation. May cause drowsiness or 
dizziness. Keep away from heat, hot surfaces, sparks, open �ames and other ignition 
sources. No smoking. Use non-sparking tools. Take action to prevent static discharges. 
Avoid breathing dust/fume/gas/mist/vapours/spray. Wear protective gloves/protective 
clothing/eye protection/face protection. IF ON SKIN (or hair): Take o� immediately all 
contaminated clothing. Rinse skin with water /or shower. IF INHALED: Remove person to 
fresh air and keep comfortable for breathing. IF IN EYES: Rinse cautiously with water for 
several minutes. Remove contact lenses, if present and easy to do. Continue rinsing. Call a 
POISON CENTER/doctor if you feel unwell. I f eye irr itation persists: Get medical 
advice/attention. PRECAUTIONS FOR USE (2021-05-05): 1st put on the market: 2022-06. 
Medical device for exclusive use by professionals for the wipe cleaning and disinfection of invasive  
medical devices, reusables, not sterilizable by conventional methods and non-immersable requiring 
disinfection according to their instructions for such as:  endoscope , thermometers, digital imaging 
sensors,  intraoral cameras, dental units, cone beam computed tomography. Do not use after 
expiration date.  Tightly close the box after use. Do not mix with other products.  Eliminate the 
product and packaging as hazardous waste under the full responsibility of the holder of the 
waste. Do not throw the residues into drains and watercourses. Any serious incident relating to 
the device must be noti�ed to the manufacturer and the competent authority. Check the 
compatibility of materials treated with the materials tested in the corrosion studies COR231: 
compatibility with: Steanless steel, anodised aluminium, chrome, scope sheaths, brass, epoxy steel, 
HDPE, Poly(methyl methacrylate), polypropylene, PVC, silicon, viton, neoprene, Pvc coated fabric , 
polycarbonate, natural rubber, synthetic rubber, corian, linoleum, polyphenylsulfone, polyurethane, 
PVC �oor covering, raw aluminium, Kerrock, ABS, polysulfone.
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 WIPES IMPREGNATED WITH A DETERGENT AND DISINFECTANT SOLUTION

INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE

PRECAUTIONS OF USE

DISINFECTING PROPERTIES

Refer to the Safety Data Sheet

■ Aspect : white non-woven wipes
■ pH of the impregnation solution: 7

FEATURES

COMPOSITION
■ Dodecylamine
■ Ethanol
■ Isopropanol
■ Surfactants
■ Excipients
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➊ Box of 12 canisters of 150 wipes ........................................ ref. 10795166

■ Use :
1- Thoroughly clean by mechanical wiping the surface of the 

material to be treated
2- Contact time: according to the desired antimicrobial activity
3- Do not rinse*
*Does not require rinsing, unless otherwise speci�ed by the surface coating manufac-

turer or for surfaces in contact with foodstu�s, skin and mucous membranes.
4- Discard the support
5- Close the lid after each use
6- Repeat the operation if necessary

Dangerous product - follow the precautions for use. Read the label and product information before use. Class IIb medical device.
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MODE D'EMPLOI : Lors de la première utilisation : Mettre des gants et enlever le 
couvercle de la boite. Retirer l’opercule. Sortir la 1ère lingette (au centre du rouleau). Faire 
passer la lingette par l’ouverture du couvercle de la boite. Traitement des surfaces :  
Nettoyer soigneusement par essuyage mécanique la surface du matériel à traiter. 
Respecter le temps de contact selon l’activité antimicrobienne recherchée. Laisser sécher 
ou essuyer avec une lingette sèche non tissée. Refermer le couvercle après chaque 
utilisation. Renouveler l’opération si nécessaire. Ne pas utiliser de lingette(s) sèche(s) ou 
partiellement sèche(s). 
*Ne nécessite pas de rinçage, sauf indication contraire du fabricant du revêtement de 
surface ou pour les surfaces en contact avec la peau et les muqueuses.
PROPRIÉTÉS DÉSINFECTANTES : Bactéricide en 2 min.(EN 16615) et en 5 min. (EN 
13727, EN 1276 et EN 13697 ), Levuricide en 2 min.(EN 16615) et en 5 min. (EN 13624, EN 
1650 et EN 13697),  Virucide en 10 min. ( Norovirus Murin, Poliovirus et Adénovirus) EN 14476. 
Actif sur Rotavirus en 10 min. (EN 14476),Tuberculocide en 10 min. (EN 14348), Actif sur 
Clostridium Di�cile en 15 min. (EN 13704). PRÉCAUTIONS D'EMPLOI : Voir Fiche de 
Données de Sécurité FS231L. DANGER. Liquide et vapeurs très in�ammables. Provoque 
une sévère irritation des yeux. Peut provoquer somnolence ou vertiges. Tenir à l’écart de 
la chaleur/ des étincelles/ des �ammes nues/ des surfaces chaudes. Ne pas fumer. Ne pas 
utiliser d’outils produisant des étincelles. Prendre des mesures de précaution contre les 
d é c h a r g e s é l é c t r o s t a t i q u e s .  E v i t e r d e r e s p i r e r l e s 
poussières/fumées/gaz/brouillards/vapeurs/aérosols. Porter des gants de protection/des 
vêtements de protection/un équipement de protection des yeux/du visage. EN CAS DE 
CONTACT AVEC LA PEAU (ou les cheveux) : enlever immédiatement les vêtements 
contaminés. Rincer la peau à l’eau/se doucher. EN CAS D’INHALATION: transporter la 
v i c t i m e à l ’e x t é r i e u r e t l a m a i n t e n i r a u r e p o s d a n s u n e p o s i t i o n o ù e l l e p e u t 
confortablement respirer. EN CAS DE CONTACT AVEC LES YEUX : rincer avec précaution à 
l’eau pendant plusieurs minutes. Enlever les lentilles de contact si la victime en porte et si 
elles peuvent être facilement enlevées. Continuer à r incer. Appeler un CENTRE 
ANTIPOISON ou un médecin en cas de malaise. Si l’irritation oculaire persiste : consulter 
un médecin. NOTICE D'INSTRUCTION (2022-12-05) : 1ère mise sur le marché : 2022-06. 
Dispositif médical destiné à une utilisation exclusive par des professionnels pour le 
nettoyage et la désinfection par essuyage des dispositifs médicaux invasifs, réutilisables, 
non stérilisables par les méthodes conventionnelles et non désinfectables par immersion, 
nécessitant une désinfection conformément à leur notice d’utilisation  tels que :  
endoscopes gainés, thermomètres, capteurs d’imagerie numérique, caméras intraorales, 
units dentaires, cônes de radiologie. Ne pas uti l iser le produit après sa date de 
péremption. Bien refermer le �acon après son utilisation. Ne pas mélanger à d'autres 
produits. L’emballage doit être éliminé en tant que déchet dangereux  sous l’entière 
responsabilité du détenteur de ce déchet. Ne pas jeter les résidus dans les égouts et les 
cours d’eau. Tout incident grave survenu en lien avec le dispositif doit être noti�é au 
fabricant et à l’autorité compétente.Véri�er la compatibilité du matériel traité avec les 
matériaux testés dans les études de corrosion COR231: compatibilité avec : Acier 
inoxydable, aluminium anodisé, chrome, gaine d’endoscope, laiton, acier epoxy, PEHD, 
polymethylmetacrylate de methyl, polypropylène, PVC, silicone, viton, néoprène, tissu 
enduit PVC, polycarbonate, caoutchouc naturel, caoutchouc synthétique, corian, 
linoleum, polyphenylsulfone, polyurethane, revêtement sol PVC, aluminium brut, Kerrock, 
ABS, polysulfone.

MODO DE USO: Durante la primera utilizacion:   Llevar guantes y quitar la tapa del 
envase. Quitar el opérculo y sacar la 1era toallita (en el centro del rollo). Pasar la toallita por 
la apertura del envase. Tratamiento de las super�cies: Limpiar cuidadosamente por 
frotamiento mecánico la super�cie del material por tratar. Respectar el tiempo de contacto 
segun la actividad antimicrobiana deseada. Dejar secar o secar con una toallita seca no 
tejida.  Cerrar el envase después de cada uso.  Repetir la operación si fuése necesario. No 
utilizar toallita(s)  seca(s) o parcialmente seca(s).
*No necesita enjuague, excepto indicación contraria del fabricante de revestimiento de 
super�cie o para las super�cies en contacto con la piel y las mucosas. 
PROPIEDADES DESINFECTANTES: Bactericida en 2 min. (EN 16615), en 5 min. (EN 
13727, EN 1276, EN 13697 y EN 14561). Levuricida en 2 min. (EN 16615), en 5 min. (EN 
13624, EN 1650 y EN 13697) y en 10 min (EN 14562),  Virucida en 10 min. (Norovirus 
Murino, Poliovirus y Adenovirus) EN 14476, Activo sobre rotavirus en 10 min. Tuberculocida en 
10 min. (EN 14348), Activo sobre clostridium di�cile en 15 min. (EN 13704). PRECAUCIONES 
DE USO:  Ver Ficha de Seguridad FS231L. PELIGRO. Líquido y vapores muy in�amables. 
Provoca irritación ocular grave. Puede provocar somnolencia o vértigo. Mantener alejado 
del calor, de super�cies calientes, de chispas, de llamas abiertas y de cualquier otra fuente 
de ignición. No fumar. No utilizar herramientas que produzcan chispas. Tomar medidas de 
precaución contra las descargas electrostáticas.  Evitar respirar el polvo/el humo/el gas/la 
niebla/los vapores/el aerosol. Llevar guantes/prendas/gafas/máscara de protección. EN 
CASO DE CONTACTO CON LA PIEL (o el pelo): Quitarse inmediatamente las prendas 
contaminadas. Aclararse la piel con agua/ducharse.EN CASO DE INHALACIÓN: Transportar 
a la persona al aire libre y mantenerla en una posición que le facilite la respiración. EN 
CASO DE CONTACTO CON LOS OJOS: Aclarar cuidadosamente con agua durante varios 
minutos. Quitar las lentes de contacto, si lleva y resulta fácil. Seguir aclarando. Llamar a un 
CENTRO DE TOXICOLOGÍA / médico si la persona se encuentra mal. .Si persiste la irritación 
ocular: Consultar a un médico.
INSTRUCTIVO DE USO (2022-12-05): 1era puesta en el mercado: 2022-06. Dispositivo 
médico destinado a una utilización exclusiva por profesionales para la limpieza y 
desinfección por frotamiento  de los dispositivos médicos invasivos , reutilizables, no 
esterilizables por los metódos convencionales y no desinfectables por inmersión  que 
requieren una desinfección según sus instrucciones de uso tales como : sondas de 
ecografía; endoscopios �exibles, estetoscopios, termómetros, tensiometros, captores de 
imágen númerica, cameras intraoral, units dentales,conos de radiología. No utilizar el 
producto después de su fecha de caducidad. Cerrar correctamente el envase después de 
uso.  No mezclar con otros productos. Se debe eliminar el envase como residuo peligroso 
bajo la entera responsabilidad del detentor del residuo. No tirar los residuos en el 
desagüe y en los rios.  Se debe noti�car al fabricante y a la autoridad competente 
cualquier incidente grave occurido en relación con el disposit ivo. Ver i�car la 
compatibilidad con el material tratado en los materiales probados en el estudio de 
corrosión COR23: compatibilidad con: Acero inóxidable, aluminio anodizado, cromo, 
vaína de endoscopio, latón, acero epoxy, PEHD, polimetilmetacrilato de metil, 
polipropileno, PVC, silicona, vitón, neopreno, tejido recubierto PVC, policarbonato, 
caucho natural, caucho sintetico, corian, linoleum, polifenilsulfona, poliuretano,  
revestimiento suelo PVC, aluminiuo bruto, Kerrock, ABS, polisulfona..
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INSTRUCTION FOR USE: First use: Wear gloves and remove lid and protective seal, 
feed the �rst wipe from centre of the roll through the lid feeder dispense and replace lid.
Surfaces treatment:  Using a fresh wipe thoroughly clean and disinfect the required area. 
Respect contact time according to antimicrobial activity required. Let it dry or wipe it with 
a dry non-woven wipe. Close the lid with every use. Repeat whenever necessary. Do not 
use partly dry or dry wipe. 
*Rinsing is not required unless speci�ed by the �ooring manufacturer’s instructions or when 
in contact with skin or mucusa.
DISINFECTING PROPERTIES: Bactericidal in 2 min.(EN 16615) and in 5 min. (EN 
13727, EN 1276, EN 13697 y EN 14561), Yeasticidal in 2 min.(EN 16615) and in 5 min. (EN 
13624, EN 1650 and EN 13697) and in 10 min. (EN 14562),  Virucidal in 10 min. (Norovirus 
Murin , Pol iovir us and Adenov irus) E N 1 4 4 7 6 . A c t i v e o n Rotaviru s i n 1 0 m i n . ( E N 
14476),Tuberculocidal in 10 min. (EN 14348), Active on Clostridium Di�cile in 15 min.(EN 13704).
PRECAUTIONS OF USE: Refer to Safety Data Sheet FS231L. DANGER. Highly 
�ammable liquid and vapour. Causes serious eye irritation. May cause drowsiness or 
dizziness. Keep away from heat, hot surfaces, sparks, open �ames and other ignition 
sources. No smoking. Use non-sparking tools. Take action to prevent static discharges. 
Avoid breathing dust/fume/gas/mist/vapours/spray. Wear protective gloves/protective 
clothing/eye protection/face protection. IF ON SKIN (or hair): Take o� immediately all 
contaminated clothing. Rinse skin with water /or shower. IF INHALED: Remove person to 
fresh air and keep comfortable for breathing. IF IN EYES: Rinse cautiously with water for 
several minutes. Remove contact lenses, if present and easy to do. Continue rinsing. Call a 
POISON CENTER/doctor if you feel unwell. I f eye irr itation persists: Get medical 
advice/attention. PRECAUTIONS FOR USE (2021-05-05): 1st put on the market: 2022-06. 
Medical device for exclusive use by professionals for the wipe cleaning and disinfection of invasive  
medical devices, reusables, not sterilizable by conventional methods and non-immersable requiring 
disinfection according to their instructions for such as:  endoscope , thermometers, digital imaging 
sensors,  intraoral cameras, dental units, cone beam computed tomography. Do not use after 
expiration date.  Tightly close the box after use. Do not mix with other products.  Eliminate the 
product and packaging as hazardous waste under the full responsibility of the holder of the 
waste. Do not throw the residues into drains and watercourses. Any serious incident relating to 
the device must be noti�ed to the manufacturer and the competent authority. Check the 
compatibility of materials treated with the materials tested in the corrosion studies COR231: 
compatibility with: Steanless steel, anodised aluminium, chrome, scope sheaths, brass, epoxy steel, 
HDPE, Poly(methyl methacrylate), polypropylene, PVC, silicon, viton, neoprene, Pvc coated fabric , 
polycarbonate, natural rubber, synthetic rubber, corian, linoleum, polyphenylsulfone, polyurethane, 
PVC �oor covering, raw aluminium, Kerrock, ABS, polysulfone.
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Clino’wipes 

■ When using the wipes for the �rst time:

■ Put on gloves and remove the lid of the box
■ Remove the lid and take out the 1st wipe (in 

the center of the roll)
■ Pass the wipe through the opening of the box 

lid

Activity Standards Contact time

Bactericidal

Yeasticidal

Fungicidal

Virucidal

Tuberculocidal

Sporicidal

EN 14476

EN 14348

Poliovirus
Rotavirus

Norovirus
Adenovirus

M.terrae

Clostridium di�cile

EN 16615
EN 13727 
EN 1276
EN 13697
EN 14561

2 min. 

5 min.
 

EN 16615 
EN 13624
EN 1650
EN 13697
EN 14562 

2 min.

5 min. 

 5 min.

10 min.

15 min.

10 min.

10 min.

10 min.

EN 13704 

EN 13624 
EN 14562 

PACKAGING

Clino’wipes
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